
OFFICIAL RETURNS 
PRIMARY ELECTION OF APRIL 6, 1982 

CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA 

We, the undersigned, comprising the City Council of the-City 
of Tempe, Arizona, do hereby certify that a Primary Election was 
held in the City of Tempe on Tuesday, April 6, 1982, for the 
nomination of candidates to be voted for at the General Election 
to be held in said City of Tempe on the 11th day of May, 1982, 
for the election of Mayor for a term of two years, and for the 
C'lection of three Councilmen for a term of four years each, to 
I>·~'Jin on UH~ first rc~gular meetinq in July, 1982. 

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the Poll Lists and Certificates of 
Insnection and Tally Sheets of said Primary Election were duly 
filed in our office within three (3) hours after said election 
and that the first Monday after said election, to wit: Monday, 
April 10, 1982, we met in accordance with the law and commenced 
canvassing the returns of said Election, as attached: 

DISTRICT 
NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

'15 
16 
17 

,,as~:wrrE 

QUESTIONED OALtnTS 

TOTAL NUMBER 
OF RETURNS 

288 
305 
501 
245 
165 
294 
474 
789 
351 
391 
258 
249 
323 
407 
570 
299 
267 
277 

6456 

~.;r. t'\tSO Cl~R1'IFY ~H,\T THr. FnLLO\oJ!NG NA.\1ED PERSONS t-VERE voted 
for, r the offi Mavor and City Councilmen and received the 
f n 1 1 ow i n q r. u mb e r o f 'Jot e tl , to-w i t : 

iltt rr·y . ~1i tcht~' l 
!lL't Kostn ul 

f)~ 4 7 
6G8 

COUNC I L\1EN 

_Don Cassano 
Dick Collins 

Hall 
Jt~rrv !<emoton 
Cl.Ji: Lane 
Rowl1.nd Oonk 

BALLOT 

1389 
1444 
2220 
119 7 

988 
1854 

John Pecora~o 37C 
Francis Pl~ncner 1431 
George Rodgers 961 
Art S~ob 2697 
Marge Thornton 1292 
Prentice Williams 507 
~ilton Zuroff 667 



TEMPE PRIMARY ELECTION 
APRIL 6, 1982 

DISTRICT TOTAL 
BALLOTS ABSENTEE QUESTIONED BALLOTS REGIS-

DISTRICT CAST BALLOTS BALLOTS CAST TRATION PERCENTAGE 

l 288 3 291 3438 8. 3 

2 305 5 310 2554 11.9 

3 501 4 505 2638 18.9 

4 245 6 251 1901 12.8 

5 165 2 167 2246 7.3 

6 294 5 1 300 3054 9.6 

7 474 4 478 22a'9:m : 20.7 

l 8 789 12 801 2464,;. 32.0 

9 351 3 354 2184 16.0 

10 . 391 20 412 6187 6.3 

11 258 2 260 1480 17.4 

12 249 249 1661 14.9 

13 323 200 523 2919 11.0 

1 14 407 3 411) 1994 20.4 
l 
i 
i 15 570 7 577 4715 12.0 ~ 

16 299 2 1 302 2362 12.6 

17 26 7 l 268 1539 17.3 

-YOR "'OTAL REGISTRATION - 45,625 
TOTAL VO~ES CAST 6,450 

Mitchell 5447 PERCENTAGE 14. l -
Kostopoulos 669 

COUNCILHEN 

Cassano 1389 Plcncner 1431 
Collins 1444 Rodgers 961 
Hall 2220 Svob 2697 
.Kt!mpton 1197 Thorr t 0n 1292 
L<'me 996 NilU ams 507 
Oonk 1854 Zurofl: 667 
Pt•cor.l ro J70 

·</' . ( { '/ 



TALLY BY CANlHDJ\'fE 

DIS~ 

I I 
DISTRict'S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 l'J 16 l7 1\bS QUES. TuTJ\I. 

·-.. 

-
~ ! 

18 KOSTOfOULOS 27 33 32 28 40 24 41' 53 43 59 31 26 41 42 60 20 50 660 
•• j ~: 1 

MITCtm'LL I 244 261 444 201 115 255 413 696 300 320 214 215 272 119 495 2(,5 1'18 210 2 5,t!47 

I -
COUNCILMEN -
CASSANO 51 32 16 60 92 136 101 101 60 66 73 88 215 A) 7] 99 1,389 i 14 29 4 

-- I 
I - j 

COLLINS 38 60 1,444 

I 
220 91 42 34 79 fH 144 64 83 47 62 67 a1 114 69 j ;,8 -

I 
HALL 86 130 177 79 77 114 183 234 133 146 95 89 119 159 d2 'J() l f>6 

51 2 2,22() I 
I 
I 

KEMPTON 36 54 56 so I ~B 
1 1.197 I 75 151 165 120 55 68 32 38 40 40 p~ f,5 I s2 

I 
I LANE 33 42 38 IS 42 50 l Ofi~ I 51 87 8';1 3.; - _,.~l Jn :n a;,c; 62 89 7() 92 -----1 -I I 

I OOUK 43 67 133 131 1 1.854 116 92 28 64 126 252 121 71 63 Ill 139 ~ 36 f'l(, 74 I 
t 

PECORARO 21 24 15 23 13 
:r, 370 I 17 23 3 12 20 32 39 17 JO JJ 14 A 

PI.ENCNER 41 42 107 61 35 so % 103 43 64 83 '32 74 71 41 
11') I. 4 ~! I 159 69 I 

ROD:;ERS 32 43 60 35 17 51 BB 139 46 71 36 )J 54 70 f,O s~. ]R :'3 
'!.Sl I 

i 
I 

80 210 67 I SVOB 107 246 130 88 110 379 136 128 - lJ'l 100 138 202 231 11'- '.!') 1 2.f:.?7 I TIIORtri'ON =:..: 1 1,.2')2 
I 58 54 102 51 29 65 91 244 86 6e 58 47 57 ~ n4 p~ .;I 4·) I 

W!LLIJI.MS 
22 51!7 i bROFF 

19 32 32 20 22 14 40 104 26 29 19 17 22 25 J_L_ Hl ~. f.--:-'--

13 -: 
34 53 31 27 28 85 73 44 39 2() 32 28 6«? l(, ""'~(:,. 22 (:(,7 

• e 



WHEREFORE, we find and hereby certify and declare that
1 

the 
following named person, having recieved more than one-half of 
the votes cast in said Primary Election declared to be ~lected: 

OFFICE OF MAYOR HARRY E. MITCHELl/ 

We further find and hereby certify and decla~e that the 
following named persons, having received the highest number of 
votes cast in said Primary Election are to be placed on the ballot 
for the May 11, 1982, General Election for the office of 
COUNCILMAN: 

DON CP.S SANO 
DICK COLLINS 
PEGGY HALL 

ROWLAND OONK 
FRANK PLENCNER 
ART SVOB 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused 
the Official Seal of said City of Tempe, Arizona, to be affixed 
this 12th day of April, 1982. 

I ~•' ~· . 

. ;f / ··~ - ~.2f?;27 "· ~ ' . 
CounCiman Pat~ . .- i l.a Hat ton 

Councilman James R. Phillips 

ATTEST: 


